
- 1 -

TransPennine Express General Provisions for the Train Service Requirement (NRC-

TSR-TPE- 1.1). 

1. Introduction

1.1 This attachment describes the TransPennine Express Train Service Requirement (NRC-TSR-

TPE-1.1).

1.2 The TSR consists of tables which detail the requirements for train services (the number of
calls at each station) as well as the First Train and Last Train times.

1.3 The capacity requirements for each train shall be contained in the Train Formation
Capacity Plan.

1.4 Only TransPennine Express Passenger Services may be counted to meet the TSR. Services
operated by other Train Operating Companies or unadvertised staff-only calls cannot count
towards meeting any of the requirements of the TSR.

1.5 This TSR applies from the Start Date.

2. Days and Times of Day

2.1 References to a day mean the period commencing at 02:00 on one day and ending at 01:59
on the following day and references to Weekdays and particular days of the week shall be
construed accordingly.

2.2 All references to time are to the twenty-four hour clock.

2.3 References to periods of times and periods of days include the times and days such periods
start and finish.

2.4 Not Used.

3. First and Last Services

3.1 Each TSR table specifies the time of the First and Last Service.

3.2 The First Service time is the latest permissible time at which the First Service of the Day
may be operated and the Last Service is the earliest permissible time at which the Last
Service of the Day may be operated, between designated stations.

4. Request stops

4.1 The Operator agrees it may not change the call status of a station, to or from being
designated a request stop station in the Timetable, without the Secretary of State's prior
consent.

4.2 If there is to be such a change of (request stop) call status of a station (either for all calls or
for a subset of calls), the Operator shall include the change of status within the Consultation
on Significant Alterations to the Timetable, for the first Timetable the change is to be
applied.

WI
TH
DR
AW

N



 - 2 - 

5. References to Station Groups - Manchester 

5.1 For the purposes of the Train Service Requirement, all references to Manchester shall 
mean: Manchester Piccadilly; Manchester Oxford Road; or Manchester Victoria (the 
"Manchester Stations"). 

5.2 For the purposes of the Train Service Requirement tables): 

(a) a Passenger Service arrives at Manchester if it arrives at any one or more of the 
Manchester Stations having previously called at one or more stations that is not 
a Manchester Station. If a Passenger Service arrives at more than one of the 
Manchester Stations, the time of arrival at Manchester shall be the arrival time at 
the first of the Manchester Stations at which it calls; and 

(b) a Passenger Service departs from Manchester if it departs from any one or more 
of the Manchester Stations and subsequently calls at one or more stations that is 
not a Manchester Station. If a Passenger Service departs from more than one of 
the Manchester Stations, the time of departure from Manchester shall be the 
departure time from the last of the Manchester Stations from which it calls. 

  



 - 3 - 

6. Bank Holidays 

6.1 Using the procedures in paragraph 4 of Chapter 4.2 of the Contract, the level of service 
required to be included in the Timetable for the following days shall, except to the extent 
the Secretary of State otherwise agrees, be as follows: 

Date Requirement 

Christmas Eve (24 December) 
A reduced or altered service may be operated 
after 20:00 if agreed by the Secretary of State. 

Christmas Day (25 December) No services are required. 

Boxing Day (26 December) No services are required. 

Weekdays between Christmas and New Year A Saturday service is required. 

Saturdays and Bank Holidays between 
Christmas and New Year’s Eve 

A Saturday service is required. 

New Year’s Eve 

A Saturday service is required. 

A reduced, altered or increased service may be 
operated after 20:00 if agreed through the 

Business Plan process. 

New Year’s Day A Saturday service is required, which can be 
reduced to a Sunday service before 10:00. 

Other Bank Holidays A Saturday service is required. 

  



 - 4 - 

7. List of TSR tables  

7.1 The TSR tables are described in the table below: 

Tab name Description 

MAN 1 Manchester to Manchester Airport 

MAN 2 Manchester Piccadilly to Manchester Victoria 

MAN 3 Manchester to Cleethorpes 

MAN 4 Manchester to Hull 

MAN 5 Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley via Newcastle 

MAN 6 Manchester to Liverpool Lime Street 

MAN 7 Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley via Carlisle 

LDS 1 Leeds to Huddersfield 

LIV 1 Liverpool Lime Street to Edinburgh Waverley via Carlisle 

YRK 1 York to Scarborough 

 

7.2 The dayset and direction designations are as follows: 

Designation Dayset Direction 

A Weekdays (SX) Out from hub 

B Weekdays (SX) Return to hub 

C Saturdays (SO) Out from hub 

D Saturdays (SO) Return to hub 

E Sundays (SU) Out from hub 

F Sundays (SU) Return to hub 

  



 - 5 - 

8. Serving Gatley Station 

8.1 On the TSR tabs MAN 1A, MAN 1B, MAN 1C, MAN 1D, MAN 1E, and MAN 1F, calls have 
been put in for TransPennine Express to stop at Gatley station. This is to make the overall 
timetable in that area operable (as they would more naturally sit with the Northern 
Operator). This will be kept under review by the Secretary of State as timetable structures 
change in the future.  TransPennine Express should continue to serve these calls unless 
otherwise authorised by the Secretary of State. 



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Gatley 07:00 20:45 1 3 6 3 2 0
Manchester Airport 03:45 23:59 4 6 9 4 5 4

Manchester

End

Table MAN 1A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Manchester Airport - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Airport 04:45 00:45 4 4 9 6 6 3
Gatley 07:00 21:45 1 3 6 3 3 0

Manchester
One service shall call at Burnage and Mauldeth Road arriving Manchester between 21:00 and 21:15.

End

Table MAN 1B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Airport to Manchester - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals from Manchester Airport during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Piccadilly Manchester Victoria 06:59 22:45 1 3 6 3 2 1 All trains shall call at Manchester Oxford Road.

End

Table MAN 2A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Piccadilly to Manchester Victoria - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 

Manchester Piccadilly no 
later than

Last service departs 
Manchester Piccadilly 

no earlier than

Minimum departures from Manchester Piccadilly during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Victoria Manchester Piccadilly 08:00 23:59 0 3 6 3 2 2 All trains shall call at Manchester Oxford Road.

End

Table MAN 2C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Victoria to Manchester Piccadilly - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 

Manchester Piccadilly no 
later than

Last service arrives 
Manchester Piccadilly no 

earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester Piccadilly during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Stockport 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Dore & Totley 07:30 21:15 0 1 0 2 3 0

Sheffield 06:30 23:45 1 3 6 3 3 2

Meadowhall 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0

Doncaster 06:30 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1

Scunthorpe 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0

Barnetby 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Habrough 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 2 3 0

Grimsby Town 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Cleethorpes 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart from Sheffield between 05:15 and 05:30 calling at Doncaster, Scunthorpe, 
Barnetby, Haborough, Grimsby Town, and Cleethorpes.

One train departing from Manchester between 21:15 and 21:30 shall call additionally at Kirk Sandall, Hatfield & 
Stainforth, Thorne South, Crowle, and Althorpe.

Table MAN 3A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Cleethorpes - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Cleethorpes 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2

Grimsby Town 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2
Habrough 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2
Barnetby 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2

Scunthorpe 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2

Doncaster 07:15 23:00 0 3 6 3 3 2
Meadowhall 07:15 23:00 0 3 6 3 3 2

Sheffield 05:00 23:00 2 3 6 3 3 2
Dore & Totley 06:15 09:00 1 3 0 0 0 0

Stockport 07:15 23:00 0 3 6 3 3 2

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart from Cleethorpes between 21:15 and 21:30 calling at Grimsby Town, Habrough, 
Barnetby, Scunthorpe, Doncaster, and Sheffield.

One train arriving at Manchester between 08:00 and 08:15 shall call additionally at Althorpe, Crowle, Thorne 
South, Hatfield & Stainforth, and Rotherham Central.

Table MAN 3B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Cleethorpes to Manchester - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Stalybridge 05:45 23:30 3 7 11 6 4 2
Mossley 06:00 23:30 3 5 6 6 3 2

Greenfield 06:00 23:30 3 5 6 6 3 2
Marsden 05:45 23:30 4 5 6 6 3 2

Slaithwaite 05:45 23:30 4 5 6 6 3 2

Huddersfield 02:45 23:30* 8 13 23 12 8 4

Dewsbury 06:30 22:45 2 6 12 6 5 2
Leeds 02:45 00:45 6 10 18 9 8 4

Cross Gates 15:45 17:15 0 0 1 2 0 0
Garforth 05:45 17:15 1 1 1 2 0 0

Selby 05:45 21:15 2 3 6 3 3 3
Howden 06:30 20:15 1 0 0 1 2 0
Brough 05:45 21:15 2 3 6 3 3 0

Hull 05:45 21:15 2 3 6 3 3 0

End

Manchester

One train departing Manchester between 22:00 on a Friday night and 01:59 on a Saturday morning shall call additionally at 
Huddersfield.

*00:45 Friday only

One train departing from Manchester between 20:15 and 20:45 shall call additionally at South Milford

Table MAN 4A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Hull - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Hull 08:15 23:59 0 2 6 3 3 3
Brough 08:15 23:59 0 2 6 3 3 3

Howden 09:15 09:00 0 1 0 0 0 0
Selby 08:15 23:59 0 2 6 3 3 3

Garforth 07:15 23:59 0 3 1 0 0 2
Cross Gates 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0

Leeds 07:15 23:59 2 9 18 9 9 6
Dewsbury 07:15 23:59 0 6 12 6 6 4

Huddersfield 06:45 23:59 3 12 24 12 10 6
Slaithwaite 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3

Marsden 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3
Greenfield 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3

Mossley 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3
Stalybridge 06:45 23:59 1 6 12 7 4 5

End

Manchester

Table MAN 4B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Hull to Manchester - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

York 02:45 00:45 4 7 12 6 5 3

Malton 07:45 07:15 0 1 0 0 0 0
Seamer 07:45 07:15 0 1 0 0 0 0

Scarborough 07:45 07:15 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thirsk 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 3 2 0

Northallerton 06:30 19:00 2 5 12 5 3 0
Yarm 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0

Thornaby 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0
Middlesbrough 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0
Redcar Central 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0

Darlington 07:00 21:30 1 3 6 3 2 0
Durham 07:00 21:30 1 3 6 3 2 0

Chester-le-Street 07:00 21:30 1 1 4 2 2 0
Newcastle 07:00 21:30 1 3 6 3 2 0
Morpeth 08:15 07:45 0 1 0 0 0 0

Edinburgh Waverley 08:15 07:45 0 1 0 0 0 0

One additional service shall depart Newcastle between 14:15 and 14:30 calling at Morpeth and Edinburgh.

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart York between 05:00 and 05:15 calling at Thirsk, Northallerton, Darlington, 
Thornaby, Middlesborough, and Redcar Central.

One additional train shall depart York between 06:30 and 06:45 calling at Thirsk, Northallerton, Yarm, Thornaby, 
Middlesborough, and Redcar Central.

One additional train shall depart York between 07:00 and 07:15 calling at Northallerton, Darlington, Durham, 
Chester-le-Street, and Newcastle.

Table MAN 5A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 

Manchester no later than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Edinburgh Waverley - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morpeth - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Newcastle 07:30 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Chester-le-Street 09:15 21:00 0 1 3 2 3 0
Durham 07:30 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Darlington 07:30 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Redcar Central 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0

Middlesbrough 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0
Thornaby 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0

Yarm 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0
Northallerton 08:45 21:30 0 3 12 6 6 0

Thirsk 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0
Scarborough 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2

Seamer 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2
Malton 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2

York 03:45 23:45 2 7 12 6 6 3

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart Edinburgh between 10:15 and 10:30 calling at Morpeth and Newcastle.

One additional train shall depart Edinburgh between 12:30 and 12:45 calling at Morpeth and Newcastle.

One additional train shall depart Newcastle between 20:45 and 21:00 calling at Chester-le-Street, Durham, 
Darlington, Northallerton, and York.

One additional train shall depart Redcar Central between 20:00 and 20:15 calling at Middlesborough, Thornaby, 
Yarm, Northallerton, Thirsk, and York.

One additional train shall depart Redcar Central between 22:00 and 22:15 calling at Middlesborough, Thornaby, 
Yarm, Northallerton, Thirsk, and York.

Table MAN 5B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Edinburgh Waverley to Manchester - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Newton-le-Willows 06:00 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1
Lea Green 06:00 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1

Liverpool Lime Street 06:00 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1

Manchester

End

Table MAN 6A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Liverpool Lime Street - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Liverpool Lime Street 06:45 21:30 1 4 6 3 3 0
Lea Green 06:45 21:30 1 3 6 3 3 0

Newton-le-Willows 06:45 21:30 1 3 6 3 3 0

Manchester

End

Table MAN 6B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Liverpool Lime Street to Manchester - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Oxford Road 06:30 21:15 1 1 3 3 2 0

Bolton 06:30 21:15 1 0 1 0 2 0

Preston 05:00 21:15 2 1 3 3 2 0

Lancaster 05:00 18:15 2 1 2 3 0 0
Oxenholme Lake District 05:00 18:15 2 1 2 3 0 0

Penrith 05:00 18:15 2 0 1 2 0 0
Carlisle 05:00 18:15 2 1 3 3 0 0

Lockerbie 05:00 18:15 2 1 2 3 0 0
Motherwell 05:00 17:15 1 0 0 1 0 0

Glasgow Central 05:00 17:15 1 0 0 1 0 0
Haymarket 06:30 18:15 1 1 3 2 0 0

Edinburgh Waverley 06:30 18:15 1 1 3 2 0 0

Manchester

End

Station calls at Bolton are advertised to Pick Up Only ("u").

One additional train shall depart Preston between 12:00 and 12:15 calling at Lancaster, Oxenholme Lake District, 
Penrith, Carlisle, Lockerbie, Motherwell, and Glasgow Central.

One train departing from Manchester no later than 05:00 shall call additionally at Carstairs.

Station calls at Haymarket are advertised to Set Down Only ("s").

Table MAN 7A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Edinburgh Waverley 09:30 23:15 0 1 3 1 2 1
Haymarket 09:30 23:15 0 1 3 1 2 1

Glasgow Central 08:30 20:15 0 1 0 1 1 0

Motherwell 16:30 20:15 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lockerbie 08:30 23:15 0 2 3 2 3 1

Carlisle 08:30 23:15 0 2 3 2 3 1
Penrith 08:30 21:15 0 2 3 2 3 0

Oxenholme Lake District 08:30 23:15 0 2 3 1 3 1
Lancaster 07:30 23:15 0 3 3 2 3 1
Preston 07:30 23:15 0 3 3 2 3 1
Bolton 11:30 23:15 0 0 2 1 2 1

Manchester Oxford Road 07:30 23:15 0 3 3 2 3 1

Station calls at Bolton are advertised as Set Down Only ("s").

End

Manchester

Station calls at Haymarket are advertised to Pick Up Only ("u").

One additional train shall depart Glasgow Central between 09:00 and 09:15 calling at Motherwell, Lockerbie, 
Carlisle, Penrith, Lancaster, and Preston.

One train arriving at Manchester no later than 08:30 shall call additionally at Carstairs.

Table MAN 7B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Edinburgh Waverley to Manchester - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Cottingley 07:00 23:30 1 3 6 3 3 2
Morley 07:00 23:30 1 3 6 3 3 2
Batley 07:00 23:30 1 3 6 3 3 2

Dewsbury 06:15 23:30 3 9 18 9 9 4
Ravensthorpe 07:00 23:30 1 3 6 3 3 2

Mirfield 07:00 23:30 1 3 6 3 3 2
Deighton 07:00 23:30 1 3 6 3 3 2

Huddersfield 06:15 23:30 6 12 24 12 11 6

End

Leeds

Table LDS 1A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Leeds to Huddersfield - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 
Leeds no later than

Last service departs 
Leeds no earlier than

Minimum departures from Leeds during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Huddersfield 04:15 00:15 4 13 24 12 11 8
Deighton 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2
Mirfield 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2

Ravensthorpe 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2
Dewsbury 06:30 00:15 1 9 18 9 8 6

Batley 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2
Morley 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2

Cottingley 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2

End

Leeds

Table LDS 1B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Huddersfield to Leeds - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 
Leeds no later than

Last service arrives 
Leeds no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Leeds during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

St. Helens Central 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lea Green - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wigan North Western 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0
Preston 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0

Lancaster 16:15 16:00 0 0 0 1 0 0
Oxenholme Lake District - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Penrith 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0
Carlisle 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0

Lockerbie 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0
Motherwell 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0

Glasgow Central 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0

End

Liverpool Lime Street

Table LIV 1A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Liverpool Lime Street to Glasgow Central - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service departs 

Liverpool Lime Street no 
later than

Last service departs 
Liverpool Lime Street 

no earlier than

Minimum departures from Liverpool Lime Street during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Glasgow Central 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0
Motherwell 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0
Lockerbie 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0

Carlisle 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0
Penrith 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oxenholme Lake District 08:00 15:30 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lancaster 08:00 15:30 0 1 1 0 0 0
Preston 08:00 15:30 0 1 1 0 0 0

Wigan North Western 08:00 15:30 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lea Green 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0

St. Helens Central 08:00 07:45 0 1 0 0 0 0

End

Table LIV 1B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Glasgow Central to Liverpool Lime Street - Mondays to Fridays

From To
First service arrives 

Liverpool Lime Street 
no later than

Last service arrives at 
Liverpool Lime Street 

no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Liverpool Lime Street during specified interval
Notes

Liverpool Lime Street



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Malton 06:15 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 1
Seamer 06:15 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 1

Scarborough 06:15 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 1

York

End

Table YRK 1A - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - York to Scarborough - Monday to Friday

From To
First service departs 

York no later than
Last service departs 
York no earlier than

Minimum departures from York during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Scarborough 06:30 22:15 1 2 6 3 3 1
Seamer 06:30 22:15 1 2 6 3 3 1
Malton 06:30 22:15 1 2 6 3 3 1

York

End

Table YRK 1B - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Scarborough to York - Monday to Friday

From To
First service arrives 
York no later than

Last service arrives at 
York no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at York during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Gatley 07:00 20:45 1 3 6 3 2 0
Manchester Airport 03:45 23:59 4 6 9 4 5 2

Manchester

End

Table MAN 1C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Manchester Airport - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Airport 04:45 22:30 4 4 9 6 4 1
Gatley 07:00 21:30 1 3 6 3 3 0

Manchester

End

Table MAN 1D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Airport to Manchester - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals from Manchester Airport during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Piccadilly Manchester Victoria 07:00 22:45 1 3 6 3 2 1 All trains shall call at Manchester Oxford Road.

End

Table MAN 2C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Piccadilly  to Manchester Victoria - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 

Manchester Piccadilly  no 
later than

Last service departs 
Manchester Piccadilly  

no earlier than

Minimum departures from Manchester Piccadilly  during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Victoria Manchester Piccadilly 08:00 23:59 0 3 6 3 2 2 All trains shall call at Manchester Oxford Road.

End

Table MAN 2D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Victoria to Manchester Piccadilly - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 

Manchester Piccadilly no later 
than

Last service arrives 
Manchester Piccadilly no 

earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester Piccadilly during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Stockport 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Dore & Totley 07:30 21:15 0 1 0 2 3 0

Sheffield 06:30 23:00 1 3 6 3 3 2

Meadowhall 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Doncaster 06:30 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1

Scunthorpe 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Barnetby 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0

Habrough 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0
Grimsby Town 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0

Cleethorpes 06:30 21:15 1 3 6 3 3 0

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart from Sheffield between 05:15 and 05:30 calling at Doncaster, Scunthorpe, 
Barnetby, Haborough, Grimsby Town, and Cleethorpes.

Table MAN 3C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Cleethorpes - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Cleethorpes 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2
Grimsby Town 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2

Habrough 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2
Barnetby 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2

Scunthorpe 08:15 23:00 0 2 6 3 3 2

Doncaster 07:15 23:00 0 3 6 3 3 2
Meadowhall 07:15 23:00 0 3 6 3 3 2

Sheffield 05:00 23:00 2 3 6 3 3 2
Dore & Totley 06:15 09:00 1 3 0 0 0 0

Stockport 07:15 23:00 0 3 6 3 3 2

End

Manchester
One train arriving at Manchester between 08:00 and 08:15 shall call additionally at Althorpe, Crowle, Thorne 

South, Hatfield & Stainforth, and Rotherham Central.

Table MAN 3D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Cleethorpes to Manchester - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Stalybridge 05:45 23:00 4 7 12 6 4 2
Mossley 06:00 23:00 3 5 6 6 3 2

Greenfield 06:00 23:00 3 5 6 6 3 2
Marsden 05:45 23:00 3 5 6 6 3 2

Slaithwaite 05:45 23:00 3 5 6 6 3 2
Huddersfield 01:15 23:00 8 13 24 12 8 3

Dewsbury 06:30 22:00 2 6 12 6 5 1
Leeds 01:15 22:15 7 10 18 9 8 2

Cross Gates 15:45 17:15 0 0 1 2 0 0
Garforth 05:45 17:15 1 1 1 2 0 0

Selby 05:45 21:15 2 3 6 3 3 0
Howden 06:30 20:15 1 0 0 1 2 0
Brough 05:45 21:15 2 3 6 3 3 0

Hull 05:45 21:15 2 3 6 3 3 0

End

Manchester

One train departing Manchester between 20:15 and 20:45 shall call additionally at South Milford.

Table MAN 4C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Hull - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Hull 08:15 23:59 0 2 6 3 3 3
Brough 08:15 23:59 0 2 6 3 3 3

Howden 09:15 09:00 0 1 0 0 0 0
Selby 08:15 23:59 0 2 6 3 3 3

Garforth 07:15 23:59 0 3 1 0 0 2
Cross Gates 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0

Leeds 03:45 23:59 2 9 18 9 9 6
Dewsbury 07:15 23:59 0 6 12 6 6 4

Huddersfield 03:45 23:59 3 12 24 12 10 6
Slaithwaite 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3

Marsden 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3
Greenfield 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3

Mossley 06:45 23:59 1 6 6 5 4 3
Stalybridge 06:45 23:59 1 6 12 7 4 5

End

Manchester

Table MAN 4D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Hull to Manchester - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

York 02:45 01:00 4 7 12 6 5 2

Malton 07:45 07:15 0 1 0 0 0 0
Seamer 07:45 07:15 0 1 0 0 0 0

Scarborough 07:45 07:15 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thirsk 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 3 1 0

Northallerton 06:30 19:00 2 5 12 5 3 0
Yarm 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0

Thornaby 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0
Middlesbrough 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0
Redcar Central 06:30 19:00 1 3 6 2 1 0

Darlington 07:00 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 0
Durham 07:00 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 0

Chester-le-Street 07:00 21:45 1 1 4 2 2 0
Newcastle 07:00 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 0
Morpeth 08:15 07:45 0 1 0 0 0 0

Edinburgh Waverley 08:15 07:45 0 1 0 0 0 0

4

Manchester

One additional service shall depart York between 05:00 and 05:15 calling at Thirsk, Northallerton, Darlington, 
Thornaby, Middlesborough, and Redcar Central.

One additional service shall depart York between 06:30 and 06:45 calling at Thirsk, Northallerton, Yarm, 
Thornaby, Middlesborough, and Redcar Central.

One additional service shall depart York between 07:00 and 07:15 calling at Northallerton, Darlington, Durham, 
Chester-le-Street, and Newcastle.

One additional train shall depart Newcastle between 14:10 and 14:25 calling at Morpeth and Edinburgh.

Table MAN 5C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Edinburgh Waverley - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morpeth - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Newcastle 07:30 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Chester-le-Street 09:15 21:00 0 1 3 2 3 0
Durham 07:30 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Darlington 07:30 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Redcar Central 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0

Middlesbrough 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0
Thornaby 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0

Yarm 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0
Northallerton 08:45 21:30 0 3 12 6 6 0

Thirsk 08:45 21:30 0 2 6 3 3 0
Scarborough 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2

Seamer 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2
Malton 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2

York 03:45 23:45 2 7 12 6 6 3

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart Edinburgh between 10:00 and 10:15 calling at Morpeth and Newcastle.

One additional train shall depart Edinburgh between 12:30 and 12:45 calling at Morpeth and Newcastle.

One additional train shall depart Newcastle between 20:45 and 21:00 calling at Chester-le-Street, Durham, 
Darlington, Northallerton, and York.

One additional train shall depart Redcar Central between 20:00 and 20:15 calling at Middlesborough, Thornaby, 
Yarm, Northallerton, Thirsk, and York.

One additional train shall depart Redcar Central between 22:00 and 22:15 calling at Middlesborough, Thornaby, 
Yarm, Northallerton, Thirsk, and York.

Table MAN 5D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Edinburgh Waverley to Manchester - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Newton-le-Willows 06:00 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1
Lea Green 06:00 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1

Liverpool Lime Street 06:00 22:15 1 3 6 3 3 1

Manchester

End

Table MAN 6C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Liverpool Lime Street - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Liverpool Lime Street 06:45 21:30 1 4 6 3 3 0
Lea Green 06:45 21:30 1 3 6 3 3 0

Newton-le-Willows 06:45 21:30 1 3 6 3 3 0

Manchester

End

Table MAN 6D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Liverpool Lime Street to Manchester - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Oxford Road 06:30 21:15 1 1 3 2 1 0

Bolton 06:30 21:15 1 0 1 2 1 0

Preston 05:15 21:15 2 1 3 3 1 0

Lancaster 05:15 18:15 2 1 2 3 0 0
Oxenholme Lake District 05:15 18:15 2 1 2 3 0 0

Penrith 05:15 18:15 2 0 1 2 0 0
Carlisle 05:15 18:15 2 1 3 3 0 0

Lockerbie 05:15 18:15 2 1 3 3 0 0
Motherwell 05:15 17:15 1 0 0 1 0 0

Glasgow Central 05:15 17:15 1 0 0 1 0 0
Haymarket 06:30 18:15 1 1 3 2 0 0

Edinburgh Waverley 06:30 18:15 1 1 3 2 0 0

Manchester

End

Station calls at Bolton are advertised to Pick Up Only ("u").
One additional train shall depart Preston between 12:00 and 12:15 calling at Lancaster, Oxenholme Lake District, 

Penrith, Carlisle, Lockerbie, Motherwell, and Glasgow Central.

One train departing from Manchester no later than 05:15 shall call additionally at Carstairs.

Station calls at Haymarket are advertised to Set Down Only ("s").

Table MAN 7C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Edinburgh Waverley 09:30 21:15 0 1 3 1 2 0
Haymarket 09:30 21:15 0 1 3 1 2 0

Glasgow Central 08:30 20:15 0 1 0 1 1 0

Motherwell 16:30 20:15 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lockerbie 08:30 21:15 0 2 3 2 3 0

Carlisle 08:30 21:15 0 2 3 2 3 0
Penrith 08:30 21:15 0 2 3 2 3 0

Oxenholme Lake District 08:30 21:15 0 2 3 1 3 0
Lancaster 07:30 21:15 0 3 3 2 3 0
Preston 07:30 21:15 0 3 3 2 3 0
Bolton 08:30 21:15 0 2 2 2 2 0

Manchester Oxford Road 07:30 21:15 0 3 3 2 3 0

Station calls at Bolton are advertised as Set Down Only ("s").

End

Manchester

Station calls at Haymarket are advertised to Pick Up Only ("u").

One additional train shall depart Glasgow Central between 09:00 and 09:15 calling at Motherwell, Lockerbie, 
Carlisle, Penrith, Oxenholme, Lancaster, and Preston.

One train arriving at Manchester no later than 08:30 shall call additionally at Carstairs.

Table MAN 7D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Edinburgh Waverley to Manchester - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Cottingley 07:00 22:40 1 3 6 3 3 1
Morley 07:00 22:40 1 3 6 3 3 1
Batley 07:00 22:40 1 3 6 3 3 1

Dewsbury 06:15 23:00 3 9 18 9 9 3
Ravensthorpe 07:00 23:00 1 3 6 3 3 1

Mirfield 07:00 22:40 1 3 6 3 3 1
Deighton 07:00 22:40 1 3 6 3 3 1

Huddersfield 02:30 23:00 6 12 24 12 11 5

End

Leeds

Table LDS 1C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Leeds to Huddersfield - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 
Leeds no later than

Last service departs 
Leeds no earlier than

Minimum departures from Leeds during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Huddersfield 02:15 23:30 5 13 24 12 11 7
Deighton 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2
Mirfield 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2

Ravensthorpe 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2
Dewsbury 06:30 23:15 1 9 18 9 8 5

Batley 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2
Morley 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2

Cottingley 06:30 23:15 1 3 6 3 3 2

End

Leeds

Table LDS 1D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Huddersfield to Leeds - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
Leeds no later than

Last service arrives 
Leeds no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Leeds during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

St. Helens Central 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lea Green - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wigan North Western 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0
Preston 08:15 16:00 0 1 0 1 0 0

Lancaster 16:15 16:00 0 0 0 1 0 0
Oxenholme Lake District - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Penrith 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carlisle 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0

Lockerbie 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0
Motherwell 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0

Glasgow Central 08:15 08:00 0 1 0 0 0 0

End

Liverpool Lime Street

Table LIV 1C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Liverpool Lime Street to Glasgow Central - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 

Liverpool Lime Street no 
later than

Last service departs 
Liverpool Lime Street 

no earlier than

Minimum departures from Liverpool Lime Street during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Glasgow Central 15:45 15:15 0 0 1 0 0 0
Motherwell - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lockerbie 15:45 15:15 0 0 1 0 0 0

Carlisle 15:45 15:15 0 0 1 0 0 0
Penrith 15:45 15:15 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oxenholme Lake District 08:00 15:15 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lancaster 08:00 15:15 0 1 1 0 0 0
Preston 08:00 15:15 0 1 1 0 0 0

Wigan North Western 08:00 15:15 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lea Green 15:45 15:15 0 0 1 0 0 0

St. Helens Central 08:00 07:45 0 1 0 0 0 0

End

Table LIV 1D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Glasgow Central to Liverpool Lime Street - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 

Liverpool Lime Street 
no later than

Last service arrives 
Liverpool Lime Street 

no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Liverpool Lime Street during specified interval
Notes

Liverpool Lime Street



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Malton 06:15 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 1
Seamer 06:15 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 1

Scarborough 06:15 21:45 1 3 6 3 2 1

York

End

Table YRK 1C - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - York to Scarborough - Saturdays

From To
First service departs 

York no later than
Last service departs 
York no earlier than

Minimum departures from York during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Scarborough 06:30 22:15 1 2 6 3 3 1
Seamer 06:30 22:15 1 2 6 3 3 1
Malton 06:30 22:15 1 2 6 3 3 1

York

End

Table YRK 1D - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Scarborough to York - Saturdays

From To
First service arrives 
York no later than

Last service arrives 
York no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at York during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Gatley 12:00 20:45 0 0 5 3 2 0
Manchester Airport 12:00 23:59 0 0 8 4 4 3

Manchester

End

Table MAN 1E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Manchester Airport - Sundays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Airport 10:30 22:45 0 0 8 5 4 2
Gatley 12:00 21:45 0 0 5 3 3 0

Manchester

End

Table MAN 1F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Airport to Manchester - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals from Manchester Airport during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Piccadilly Manchester Victoria 08:15 22:45 0 1 5 3 2 1 All trains shall call at Manchester Oxford Road.

End

Table MAN 2E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Piccadilly  to Manchester Victoria - Sundays

From To
First service departs 

Manchester Piccadilly  no 
later than

Last service departs 
Manchester Piccadilly  no 

earlier than

Minimum departures from Manchester Piccadilly  during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Victoria Manchester Piccadilly 12:00 23:59 0 0 5 3 2 2 All trains shall call at Manchester Oxford Road.

End

Table MAN 2F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester Victoria to Manchester Piccadilly - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 

Manchester Piccadilly 
no later than

Last service arrives 
Manchester Piccadilly 

no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester Piccadilly during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Stockport 08:15 23:15 0 2 6 3 3 2
Dore & Totley 17:30 21:15 0 0 0 2 3 0

Sheffield 08:15 23:15 0 2 6 3 3 2
Meadowhall 08:15 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0
Doncaster 08:15 22:15 0 2 6 3 3 1

Scunthorpe 08:15 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0
Barnetby 08:15 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0

Habrough 08:15 21:15 0 2 6 2 3 0
Grimsby Town 08:15 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0

Cleethorpes 08:15 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0

End

Manchester

Table MAN 3E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Cleethorpes - Sundays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Cleethorpes 12:15 23:00 0 0 4 3 3 2

Grimsby Town 12:15 23:00 0 0 4 3 3 2
Habrough 12:15 23:00 0 0 4 3 3 2
Barnetby 12:15 23:00 0 0 4 3 3 2

Scunthorpe 12:15 23:00 0 0 4 3 3 2
Doncaster 11:15 23:00 0 0 5 3 3 2

Meadowhall 11:15 23:00 0 0 5 3 3 2
Sheffield 09:00 23:00 0 1 6 3 3 2

Dore & Totley - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stockport 09:00 23:00 0 1 6 3 3 2

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart from Cleethorpes between 21:15 and 21:30 calling at Grimsby Town, Habrough, 
Barnetby, Scunthorpe, Doncaster, and Sheffield.

Table MAN 3F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Cleethorpes to Manchester - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Stalybridge 08:45 23:30 0 3 6 3 4 2
Mossley 08:45 23:30 0 2 6 3 3 2

Greenfield 08:45 23:30 0 2 6 3 3 2
Marsden 08:45 23:30 0 2 6 3 3 2

Slaithwaite 08:45 23:30 0 2 6 3 3 2
Huddersfield 08:45 23:30 0 5 18 9 8 4

Dewsbury 08:45 22:45 0 3 12 6 5 2

Leeds 08:45 22:45 0 5 18 9 8 3

Cross Gates 15:45 17:15 0 0 1 2 0 0
Garforth 08:45 17:15 0 1 1 2 0 0

Selby 08:45 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0
Howden 16:45 20:15 0 0 0 1 2 0
Brough 08:45 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0

Hull 08:45 21:15 0 2 6 3 3 0

One train departing Manchester between 20:15 and 20:45 shall call additionally at South Milford.

End

Manchester
One additional train shall depart Leeds between 08:30 and 08:45 calling at Selby, Brough, and Hull.

Table MAN 4E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Hull - Sundays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Hull 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3
Brough 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3

Howden - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Selby 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3

Garforth 23:15 23:59 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cross Gates - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leeds 10:15 23:59 0 0 18 9 9 6
Dewsbury 10:15 23:59 0 0 12 6 6 5

Huddersfield 10:15 23:59 0 0 18 9 9 6
Slaithwaite 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3

Marsden 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3
Greenfield 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3

Mossley 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 3
Stalybridge 10:15 23:59 0 0 6 3 3 5

End

Manchester

Table MAN 4F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Hull to Manchester - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

York 08:45 23:00 0 3 12 6 5 2

Malton 08:45 08:15 0 1 0 0 0 0
Seamer 08:45 08:15 0 1 0 0 0 0

Scarborough 08:45 08:15 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thirsk 09:30 21:30 0 1 5 2 2 0

Northallerton 09:30 21:30 0 2 9 5 3 0
Yarm 09:30 19:00 0 1 6 2 1 0

Thornaby 09:30 19:00 0 1 6 2 1 0
Middlesbrough 09:30 19:00 0 1 6 2 1 0
Redcar Central 09:30 19:00 0 1 6 2 1 0

Darlington 10:00 21:30 0 1 6 3 2 0
Durham 10:00 21:30 0 1 6 3 2 0

Chester-le-Street 11:00 21:30 0 0 3 2 2 0
Newcastle 10:00 21:30 0 1 6 3 2 0
Morpeth - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Edinburgh Waverley - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

End

Manchester

One additional train shall depart Leeds between 08:40 and 08:50 calling at York.

One additional train shall depart York between 08:30 and 08:45 calling at Thirsk, Northallerton, Yarm, Thornaby, 
Middlesborough, and Redcar Central.

One additional train shall depart York between 09:30 and 09:45 calling at Thirsk, Northallerton, Yarm, Thornaby, 
Middlesborough, and Redcar Central.

One additional train shall depart York between 09:15 and 09:30 calling at Darlington, Durham, Chester-le-Street, 
Newcastle, Morpeth, and Edinburgh.

One additional train shall depart Newcastle between 14:30 and 14:45 calling at Morpeth and Edinburgh

Table MAN 5E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley - Sundays

From To
First service departs 

Manchester no later than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Edinburgh Waverley - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morpeth - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Newcastle 10:15 22:15 0 0 6 3 3 1

Chester-le-Street 12:15 21:00 0 0 2 2 3 0
Durham 10:15 22:15 0 0 6 3 3 1

Darlington 10:15 22:15 0 0 6 3 3 1

Redcar Central 12:45 21:00 0 0 4 3 3 0

Middlesbrough 11:45 21:00 0 0 5 3 3 0
Thornaby 11:45 21:00 0 0 5 3 3 0

Yarm 11:45 21:00 0 0 5 3 3 0
Northallerton 11:15 21:00 0 0 9 4 6 0

Thirsk 11:15 21:00 0 0 5 3 3 0
Scarborough 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2

Seamer 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2
Malton 23:00 23:45 0 0 0 0 0 2

York 10:15 23:45 0 0 12 6 6 3

End

Manchester

One additional service shall depart Edinburgh between 10:15 and 10:30 calling at Morpeth and Newcastle.

One additional service shall depart Edinburgh between 12:15 and 12:30 calling at Morpeth and Newcastle.

One additional train shall depart York between 08:15 and 08:30 calling at Leeds.

One additional train shall depart Newcastle between 20:45 and 21:00 calling at Chester-le-Street, Durham, 
Darlington, and York.

One additional train shall depart Redcar Central between 20:00 and 20:15 calling at Middlesborough, Thornaby, 
Yarm, Northallerton, Thirsk, and York.

One additional train shall depart Redcar Central between 22:00 and 22:15 calling at Middlesborough, Thornaby, 
Yarm, Northallerton, Thirsk, and York.

Table MAN 5F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Edinburgh Waverley to Manchester - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Newton-le-Willows 09:30 22:15 0 1 6 3 3 1
Lea Green 09:30 22:15 0 1 6 3 3 1

Liverpool Lime Street 09:30 22:15 0 1 6 3 3 1

Manchester

End

Table MAN 6E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Liverpool Lime Street - Sundays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Liverpool Lime Street 09:45 21:30 0 1 6 3 3 0
Lea Green 09:45 21:30 0 1 6 3 3 0

Newton-le-Willows 09:45 21:30 0 1 6 3 3 0

Manchester

End

Table MAN 6F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Liverpool Lime Street to Manchester - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Manchester Oxford Road 10:30 20:15 0 0 4 2 1 0

Bolton 10:30 18:15 0 0 4 2 0 0
Preston 10:30 20:15 0 0 4 2 1 0

Lancaster 10:30 18:15 0 0 4 2 0 0
Oxenholme Lake District 10:30 18:15 0 0 3 2 0 0

Penrith 14:45 18:15 0 0 2 2 0 0
Carlisle 10:30 18:15 0 0 4 2 0 0

Lockerbie 10:30 18:15 0 0 4 2 0 0
Motherwell 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0

Glasgow Central 15:45 15:30 0 0 1 0 0 0
Haymarket 10:30 18:15 0 0 3 2 0 0

Edinburgh Waverley 10:30 18:15 0 0 3 2 0 0

End

Station calls at Bolton are advertised to Pick Up Only ("u").

Station calls at Haymarket are advertised to Set Down Only ("s").

Manchester

Table MAN 7E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Manchester to Edinburgh Waverley - Sundays

From To
First service departs 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service departs 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum departures from Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Edinburgh Waverley 13:30 23:15 0 0 2 1 2 1
Haymarket 13:30 23:15 0 0 2 1 2 1

Glasgow Central 14:30 14:15 0 0 1 0 0 0
Motherwell 14:30 14:15 0 0 1 0 0 0
Lockerbie 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1

Carlisle 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1
Penrith 13:30 21:15 0 0 3 1 2 0

Oxenholme Lake District 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1
Lancaster 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1
Preston 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1
Bolton 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1

Manchester Oxford Road 13:30 23:15 0 0 3 1 2 1

Station calls at Bolton are advertised as Set Down Only ("s").

End

Manchester

Station calls at Haymarket are advertised to Pick Up Only ("u").

Table MAN 7F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Edinburgh Waverley to Manchester - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Manchester no later 

than

Last service arrives 
Manchester no earlier 

than

Minimum arrivals at Manchester during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Cottingley 10:00 23:30 0 1 6 3 3 2
Morley 10:00 23:30 0 1 6 3 3 2
Batley 10:00 23:30 0 1 6 3 3 2

Dewsbury 09:30 23:30 0 3 18 9 9 5
Ravensthorpe 10:00 23:30 0 1 6 3 3 2

Mirfield 10:00 23:30 0 1 6 3 3 2
Deighton 10:00 23:30 0 1 6 3 3 2

Huddersfield 09:15 23:30 0 4 24 12 11 6

End

Leeds

Table LDS 1E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Leeds to Huddersfield - Sundays

From To
First service departs 
Leeds no later than

Last service departs 
Leeds no earlier than

Minimum departures from Leeds during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Huddersfield 09:30 23:59 0 2 24 12 11 8
Deighton 10:30 23:15 0 0 6 3 3 2
Mirfield 10:30 23:15 0 0 6 3 3 2

Ravensthorpe 10:30 23:15 0 0 6 3 3 2
Dewsbury 09:30 23:59 0 1 18 9 8 6

Batley 10:30 23:15 0 0 6 3 3 2
Morley 10:30 23:15 0 0 6 3 3 2

Cottingley 10:30 23:15 0 0 6 3 3 2

End

Leeds

Table LDS 1F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Huddersfield to Leeds - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
Leeds no later than

Last service arrives 
Leeds no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Leeds during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

St. Helens Central 10:15 18:00 0 0 1 1 0 0
Lea Green - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wigan North Western 10:15 18:00 0 0 1 1 0 0
Preston 10:15 18:00 0 0 1 1 0 0

Lancaster 18:15 18:00 0 0 0 1 0 0
Oxenholme Lake District - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Penrith 10:15 18:00 0 0 1 1 0 0
Carlisle 10:15 18:00 0 0 1 1 0 0

Lockerbie 18:15 18:00 0 0 0 1 0 0
Motherwell 18:15 18:00 0 0 0 1 0 0

Glasgow Central 10:15 18:00 0 0 1 1 0 0

End

Liverpool Lime Street

Table LIV 1E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Liverpool Lime Street to Glasgow Central - Sundays

From To
First service departs 

Liverpool Lime Street no 
later than

Last service departs 
Liverpool Lime Street 

no earlier than

Minimum departures from Liverpool Lime Street during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Glasgow Central 17:30 17:15 0 0 0 1 0 0
Motherwell - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lockerbie - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlisle 17:30 17:15 0 0 0 1 0 0
Penrith 17:30 17:15 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oxenholme Lake District 17:30 17:15 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lancaster 17:30 17:15 0 0 0 1 0 0
Preston 09:45 17:15 0 1 0 1 0 0

Wigan North Western 09:45 17:15 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lea Green - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

St. Helens Central 09:45 17:15 0 1 0 1 0 0

End

Table LIV 1F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Glasgow Central to Liverpool Lime Street - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 

Liverpool Lime Street 
no later than

Last service arrives 
Liverpool Lime Street 

no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at Liverpool Lime Street during specified interval
Notes

Liverpool Lime Street



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Malton 09:15 21:45 0 1 6 3 2 1
Seamer 09:15 21:45 0 1 6 3 2 1

Scarborough 09:15 21:45 0 1 6 3 2 1

York

End

Table YRK 1E - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - York to Scarborough - Sundays

From To
First service departs 

York no later than
Last service departs 
York no earlier than

Minimum departures from York during specified interval
Notes



210521 NRC-TSR-TPE-1.1.xlsx

02:00 - 06:59 07:00 - 09:59 10:00 - 15:59 16:00 - 18:59 19:00 - 21:59 22:00 - 01:59

Scarborough 10:30 22:15 0 0 6 3 3 1
Seamer 10:30 22:15 0 0 6 3 3 1
Malton 10:30 22:15 0 0 6 3 3 1

York

End

Table YRK 1F - TSR (NRC-TSR-TPE-1) from May 2021 - Scarborough to York - Sundays

From To
First service arrives 
York no later than

Last service arrives 
York no earlier than

Minimum arrivals at York during specified interval
Notes


